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O LY 00 O GENERAL NOTES

1 @ REFER TO PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

§-4" ALL DIMENSIONS TO ROUGH FACE OF ROUGH FRAMING, CONCRETE,
. b i MASONRY OR CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
o ) , NOTED. COLD FORM METAL STUD INTERIOR PARTITION DIMENSIO

3-5/8" UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED AND NOT SHOWN FOR
% CLARITY.
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REFER TO EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FINISH SCHED
. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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DESIGN CONDITIONS DEVIATE SUB!
INDICATED HEREIN.
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N, REFER TO PRE-ENGINEERED METAL
2S. PROVIDE SHEET METAL COVER WITH

e-mail: architect@estertyschaeider.com
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ARCHITECT

1736 East Sunshine, Suite 417

G SHOP DRAWINGS, (PAINT).
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HOP4
ONTAL SEAMS. FINISH TO MATCHING WINDOW
d @ ¢ TEEL COLUMN, REFER TO PRE-ENGINEERED METAL
@// NOT USED
{4) PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SURFACE MOUNTED AT 42" AFF.
N TO CENTERLINE OF EXTINGUISHER. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL
K BE UL LISTED, ABC TYPE, WITH 10 LBS. CAPACITY.
B e {5 SHOWROOM CORNER WALL BOX OUT. INSTALL 5/6" FIRE TREATED
Gapp 1 PLYWOOD BACKING TO BACK SIDE OF STUD INTERIOR FLANGE ON
A _ [
e
-

200"
260"

Craig A. Scuneiper, AIR

99"
4.8

5147

EACH EXPOSED WALL FACE FROM 8-0" TO 10'-0" AF.F. FOR
INSTALLATION OF SECURITY MIRRORS. REFER TO 4/A4.2 (TYPICAL).
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! springiield, Missouri 65804
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@ TACTILE EXIT SIGN AT EXIT DISCHARGE DOOR STATING "EXIT" WITH
BRAILLE LETTERING. SIGN TYPE TO COMPLY WITH ANSI A117.1 AND
MOUNTED AT 60" AF.F. TO CENTERUNE.

s41)
) &/ 3
H g (ABOVE o . (7)) STEEL COLUMN. PROVIDE 7/8" COLD FORM FURRING (20 GA) OR
! | ‘ 33-0 \ E FIRE TREATED 2X NAILERS AT 24" 0.C. WITH 58" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
) BOARD. HOLD TIGHT AND PLUMB WITH COLUMN.
U KNOX BOX:
se2 PROVIDE AN APPROVED KEY BOX PER FIRE DEPARTMENT
REQUIREMENTS. THE REQUIRED FORMS AND INSTALLATION
) . INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE KEY BOX CAN BE OBTAINED FROM

118"

105'0"
200"
105"-0°

300"

HANOVER COUNTY FIRE-EMS FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE AT (804)
365-6195. LOCATE WHERE SHOWN (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
FIRE DEPARTMENT).

| 53-0" RESTROOM SIGNAGE EQUAL TO SETON IDENTIFICATION PRODUCTS
{800-571-2596) ITEM # 89394 (SHOWING "RESTROOM" AND SYMBOLS
FOR MEN, WOMEN AND HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY). SIGNAGE IS TO

BE MOUNTED ON HEADER WALL AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN.
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53-9"

SPECIAL NOTE:

REFER TO PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR LOCATIONS OF INDEPENDENT STRUCTURAL VERTICAL
LATERAL BRACING SYSTEMS AND NOTIFY OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AND ARCHITECT IF BRACING OCCURS ADJACENT
TO RESTROOM PERIMETER WALLS. ENTIRE RESTRCOM LAYOUT TO
SHIFT 6" AWAY FROM BRACING WALL(S) TO CONCEAL STRUCTURE.
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INTERIOR WALL &
CEILING NOTES
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ASHLAND, VA #2 - ASHLAND MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

NEW O'REILLY AUTO PARTS STORE
FLOOR PLAN

SLIDING HILL PLACE

PROJECT:

-7 UK 1. GENERAL:
- A REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULES FOR ADDITIONAL WALL FINISH MATERIAL
(0] APPLICATIONS.

841

2
g

/4\ B. REFER TO WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS.
841

7 2. FRAMING
A PROVIDE FIRE TREATED 2X BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
OF ACCESSORIES PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

@
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N
1
144}

3 3.1 8. PROVIDE DIAGONAL WALL BRACING { 3*X 16 GA, FLAT STRIP ) AT
| CORNER FACES OF FREE STANDING PARTITION SYSTENS.
e 108" 5.4

g

30-0" { 5 C. WHERE WALL FRAMING EXTENDS TO BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK OR
STRUCTURE, PROVIDE DEFLECTION CHANNELS AT TOP TRACK FOR 1 172"
MINIMUM DEFLECTION.

AUTO PARTS

SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65802
(417) 862-2674 TELEPHONE

L
D. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL STUD
REQUIREMENTS.

E. REFER TO WINDOW AND DOOR HEAD, JAMB AND SiLL DETAILS FOR
ADDITIONAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS.

F. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL STUD BRIDGING AT 4-0" O.C. VERTICAL.

3. GYPSUM AND BACKING BOARD:

A. EXPANSION/CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL EXPANSION/CONTROL JOINTS
IN CEILINGS EXCEEDING 2500 SQ. FT. IN AREA AND IN PARTITION WALL
LENGTHS EXCEEDING 30 FEET. DO NOT EXCEED A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET
IN ANY DIRECTION BETWEEN CEILING JOINTS. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS
WHERE FRAMING OR FURRING CHANGES DIRECTION.

{ 1 |FLOOR PLAN
l Atl.i ‘scm.s: 1/8" = 1-0"

B. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL WET
LOCATIONS (RESTROOMS, WET WALLS, AND JANITOR'S SINK AREAS).

INTERIOR WALL TYPES CERIMETER GONDITIONS TRANSITIGNIG 70 DISSIILAR EXPOSED PGt [ COMM #5993

CORPORATE OFFICES
233 SOUTH PATTERSON

|

MATERIALS. DATE: 2-24-17
(SCALE 1 1/2° 4, INSULATION: REVISION
35 AINSULATION SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 0-25 AND A DATE: 33-17
= ) - SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATING OF 0- 450,
TO Y AFF. STUDS TO ROOF FRAMING [ STUDS TO 8-6" AF.F. STUDS TO 8-6" AFF. STUDS TO 8-8"AFF. 8.16.17
ABOVE. B. PROVIDE SEALANT ON BOTH SIDES OF STUD BOTTOM TRACKS AT
0 GA) ORM 5 w 3-5/8" (20 GA.} COLD FORM 3-5/8" (20 GA.) COLD FORM 6" (20 GA.) COLD FORM ACOUSTICAL INSULATED WALL LOCATIONS.
5TUDS S 24" 0.C. 3-5/8" COLD FORM METAL § % METAL STUD FRAMING AT 24" METAL STUDS AT 24" O.C. METAL STUD FRAMING AT 24" S— S 1.5
STUDS (REFER STRUCTURAL d o.C. .C. 5. FIRE STOPPING:
PE X' GYPSUM BOARD DRAWINGS). £ :«'45 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD A PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AND FIRE SEALANT MATERIALS AS REQUIRED 2.12.18
RIOR SIDE TO 12-0" AFF, 5 .,!’4;»3, 518" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR SIDE TO 8-6" AFF. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY TRANSITIONS, PENETRATIONS, AND e
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD 5 |$q EACH SIOE, EACH SIDE. PERIMETER CONDITIONS. RATING TO BE EQUAL TO RATED ASSEMBLY.
EACH SIDE. PARTS AREA "A" %
TO 12-0" AF.F.. PARTS AREA g’" 3 112" UNFACED SOUND 31/2" UNFACED SOUND
“B" AND "C" TO BOTTOM OF § BATT INSULATION. BATT INSULATION,
ROOF FRAMING. 5Ot
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